Climate Progress Report   |   3130   |   Climate Progress Report

http://webpage
https://thepeoplespension.co.uk/pension/basics/investments/investment-funds/ethical-fund/
https://www.ngfs.net/ngfs-scenarios-portal/

1.5°C – Orderly Transition

This assumes global warming
is limited to 1.5°C through
stringent climate policies and
innovation, reaching global net
zero CO2 emissions around
2050.

Emissions Reduction by 2050:
100%+

Carbon Price 2050: $600 USD

High

High

High

High

High

High

Tr
an

si
tio

n
R

is
k

Tr
an

si
tio

n
R

is
k

Tr
an

si
tio

n
R

is
k

Physical Risk

Physical Risk

Physical Risk

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

2°C – Disorderly Transition

This assumes annual
emissions do not decrease
until 2030. Strong policies are
needed to limit warming to
below 2°C.

Emissions Reduction by 2050:
85%

Carbon Price 2050: $350 USD

3°C

This assumes all country
targets pledged by March
2023 are implemented, even
if they are yet to be backed
up by effective policies and
countries keep their level of
ambition beyond the NDC
horizon.

Emissions Reduction by 2050:
50%

Carbon Price 2050: $60 USD

Scenario Stylised illustration of the scenario’s risks

Orderly 1.5°C Disorderly 2°C 3°C

P
o

lic
y

ri

sk

Te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y
o

p
p

o
rt

u
n

it
ie

s

P
h

ys
ic

al

ri
sk

P
o

lic
y

ri

sk

Te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y
o

p
p

o
rt

u
n

it
ie

s

P
h

ys
ic

al

ri
sk

P
o

lic
y

ri

sk

Te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y
o

p
p

o
rt

u
n

it
ie

s

P
h

ys
ic

al

ri
sk

Growth Pool -6.1% +1.8% -1.9% -2.7% +0.5% -2.8% -1.2% +0.2% -3.6%

Income Pool -1.2% +0.0% -0.1% -0.3% +0.0% -0.1% -0.1% +0.0% -0.1%

Up to 100% shares -6.1% +1.8% -1.9% -2.7% +0.5% -2.8% -1.2% +0.2% -3.6%

Up to 85% shares -5.6% +1.6% -1.7% -2.4% +0.5% -2.5% -1.1% +0.2% -3.3%

Up to 60% shares -4.8% +1.3% -1.4% -2.0% +0.4% -2.1% -0.9% +0.2% -2.7%

Pre-Retirement -3.2% +0.8% -0.8% -1.3% +0.2% -1.2% -0.5% +0.1% -1.6%

Ethical Fund -2.4% +2.7% -1.1% -0.9% +0.8% -1.5% -0.3% +0.4% -1.9%

Shariah Fund -5.5% +0.2% -0.9% -1.9% +0.1% -1.3% -0.9% +0.0% -1.6%

Menu

Climate scenario model output

The table shows an estimation of the present
value of the costs and benefits in a range of
different scenarios. The value is then expressed as
a percentage of the current value of the portfolio
and/or company being assessed.

The impact of all three scenarios is similar for all
strategies analysed, albeit to varying degrees
of volatility. The exception to this is the Ethical
Fund, where the strategy has been designed to
go beyond an already strict benchmark12 when
managing climate-related risks and increasing
allocation to climate opportunities.